

S. No.71

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 973/2022

Shiv Dayal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vinod Kotwal, Advocate.

Vs

Kewal Krishan and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Suraj Singh, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

List again on 07.02.2023.

Meanwhile, record from the Court below be called for.

**(MOHAN LAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
29.11.2022
Ram Krishan