

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 973/2022

Shiv Dayal .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vinod Kotwal, Advocate

**vs**

Kewal Krishan and others ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. S. Parmar, Advocate for Nos. 1 to 3  
Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA for No. 4

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Scanned record of the trial court be called for.

List on 28.04.2023.

Meanwhile, Objections be filed by respondents 1 to 3.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
27.03.2023  
Rakesh