

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 973/2022

Shiv Dayal

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

Kewal Krishan and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P.S. Parmar, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
20.11.2023

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner today. Same was the position on the last two dates of hearing, the last being dated 11.08.2023, which clearly shows that the petitioner has lost interest in prosecuting the matter.

The petition is, accordingly, dismissed for non-prosecution alongwith connected application.

Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu
20.11.2023
Ram Krishan