

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CrIM No. 2079/2023 in
CRM(M) No. 973/2022

Shiv Dayal Petitioner/Applicant(s)

Through:- Mr. Vinod Kotwal, Advocate

V/s

Kewal Krishan & ors.Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. P. S. Parmar, Advocate for R1-3
Ms. Shazia Asaf Wani, Advocate vice
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG for R4

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

14.02.2024

CrIM No. 2079/2023

This application has been preferred by the petitioner/applicant seeking restoration of the above titled petition to its original number which was dismissed for non-prosecution vide order dated 20.11.2023. The application is within time.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents have no objection to the same.

For the reasons stated in the application coupled with the submissions made at Bar and in view of no objection from the other side, the same is allowed. CRM(M) No. 973/2022 is restored to its original number and place.

This application is **disposed of** as such

List the main petition on 24.04.2024.

Registry to reflect the name of Mr. P. S. Parmar, as counsel for the respondents in the cause list.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
Ram Murti/PS
14.02.2024