

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 973/2022

Shiv DayalPetitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Vinod Kotwal, Advocate.

V/s

Kewal Krishan and othersRespondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P. S. Parmar, Advocate for R-1 to 3.
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG for R-4.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
24.04.2024

Mr. P. S. Parmar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents 1 to 3 seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file response and in the meantime, Mr. P. D. Singh appearing on behalf of respondent No.4 may also file status report within the aforesaid period.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide copy of the petition to Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG during the course of the day against proper receipt.

List on 22.05.2024.

In the meantime, interim direction if any issued shall continue till next date of hearing.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
24.04.2024
Raj Kumar