

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM (M) No. 973/2022**

Shiv Dayal .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vinod Kotwal, Advocate.

**Vs**

Kewal Krishan and Ors. .... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. S. Parmar, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**04.04.2025**

1. Record of the learned Trial Magistrate has been received.
2. List this matter for consideration on **11.07.2025**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
04.04.2025  
*Sahil Padha*