

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 973/2022

Shiv Dayal

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

Kewal Krishan & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**11.07.2025**

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner, adjourned.

List on 23.07.2025.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
11.07.2025  
Meenakshi